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SHEET # SHEET NAME BB B REMARKS
ARCHITECTURAL
A0.1 COVER SHEET
A0.2 PROJECT INFORMATION
A0.3 BASEMENT AND FIRST FLOOR CODE PLANS
A0.4 SECOND AND THIRD FLOOR CODE PLANS
A0.5 FOURTH AND FIFTH FLOOR CODE PLANS
A0.6 RENDERINGS
A0.7 RENDERINGS
A0.8 RENDERINGS
A0.9 RENDERINGS
A0.10  |RENDERINGS
A0.11  |NEIGHBORHOOD CONTEXT
GENERAL INFORMATION PARKING CALCULATIONS PROPOSED BUILDING DATA VICINITY MAP e
= ~\ — —d e LAY — — — A1.1 PROPOSED SITE PLAN
: A a2 2 2 2 A2 BASENENT PLAN PROJECT NUMBER: 0000000.00
ADDRESS OF PROJECT: PARKING ZONE: CPID LIMITED PARKING ZONE (LPZ) PROPOSED BUILDING AREA PER SMMC 27.04.200: A21 FIRST FLOOR PLAN DRAWN BY: l Author
COMMERCIAL: 401-445 S B STREET REQUIRED (SMMC 27.64.100) COMMERCIAL: 1STFLOOR 34,653 RESIDENTIAL: 1STFLOOR 11,637 A22 _|SECOND FLOOR PLAN o
SAN MATEO, CA 94401 RETAIL (1.9/1,000): 93 STALLS 2ND FLOOR 32,502 2ND FLOOR 9,158 A23  |THIRD FLOOR PLAN CHECKED BY: Checker
SAN MATEO, CA 94401 5THFLOOR 28,149 5THFLOOR 9,158 726 ROOF PLAN
PROVIDED PENTHOUSE 5,681 6THFLOOR 9,158 30 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER: 034-179-010, 034-179-020, 034-179-030, 034-179-040, 034-179-050, 034-179-060 COMMERCIAL: o 7THFLOOR 9,158 :
RESIDENTIAL: 37 M- 0.7/UNIT) A31 _ |EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
EXISTING ZONING DISTRICT: CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT (CBD/R) TOTAL 58 TOTAL: 227,965 SF (4.5 FAR, INCREASED BY A4.0 BUILDING SECTIONS
CA STATE DENSITY LAWS) VL N OT F O R
2009 DOWNTOWN PLAN AREA: DOWNTOWN RETAIL CORE C100  TEXISTING CONDITIONS
FLOOR AREA RATIO (FAR): 3.0 ESSSTTEEEMRES%? OEEEE'L(%SSS 2’;)) ?5 C3.00  |CONCEPT STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PLAN C O N S T R U C T I O N
LONG TERM REQ'D - RETAIL (1/12,000 SF): 1 P LANDSCAPE
ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA: 151,800 SQ. FT. (3.0 FAR) o L10 LANDSCAPE PLAN. GROUND LEVEL
PROVIDED SHORT TERM: 14 < ;
FRONT SETBACK: NONE PRSWDED for(\?e e, I " H ; gﬁ)l\llzi‘SSCPA:CEEPI.S,IAX\(IB Rilcg/IGRAMS, 2ND, 3RD, 4TH & 5TH FLOORS
SIDE SETBACK: NONE \ L.2.0 ILLUSTRATIVE RENDERINGS
PROJECT SITE L21 | ILLUSTRATIVE RENDERINGS SHEET NAWE:
REAR SETBACK: NONE RESIDENTIAL ARCHITECTURAL '
AR0.01  |PROJECT INFORMATION COVE R S H E ET
AR1.00 |SITE PLAN
AR2.01 |FLOOR 1
AR2.02 |FLOOR2
AR2.03 |FLOORS 3-7
AR3.00 |BLOCK ELEVATIONS
AR3.01 |BUILDING ELEVATIONS
AR3.02 |PERSPECTIVE VIEWS
AR3.10  |MATERIAL BOARD
AR3.20  |BUILDING SECTIONS SHEET NUMBER:
AR3.21 |STREET WALL SECTION EXHIBITS
RESIDENTIAL LANDSCAPE
LR1.0  |LANDSCAPE PLAN LEVEL 2 AMENITY TERRACE
LR2.0  |LANDSCAPE RENDERINGS LEVEL 2 TERRACE n

SHEET TOTAL: 45
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DTSM TALBOTS VENTURE, LLC SHERWOOD DESIGN ENGINEERS
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ARCHITECT LANDSCAPE

RMW ARCHITECTURE & INTERIORS PLACE
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PROJECT DESCRIPTION

THIS SET OF DRAWINGS IS FOR A NEW 5-STORY + BASEMENT MASS TIMBER OFFICE BUILDING OF APPROXIMATELY 155,835 SF
AT THE INTERSECTION OF S. B STREET AND 4TH AVENUE IN THE DOWNTOWN CORE OF SAN MATEO, CA. THIS PROJECT
INCLUDES ON- AND OFF-SITE IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDING GROUND-LEVEL AND TERRACE LANDSCAPING, A CORNER RETAIL
PLAZA, AND PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY IMPROVEMENTS.

NEW BUILDING CONSTRUCTION WILL PURSUE USGBC LEED GOLD STANDARDS, AND WILL BE IN FULL COMPLIANCE WITH
CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING CODE. THE BUILDING IS ALSO EXPECTED TO RUN ON ALL-ELECTRIC SYSTEMS WITH A
POTENTIAL EXCEPTION FOR A FUTURE RESTAURANT TENANT.

PLUMBING FIXTURE CALCULATIONS PROPOSED BUILDING DATA VICINITY MAP SOALE: =t

BUILDING HEIGHT (FT.): w-0 PROJECT NUMBER: 0000000.00
LEVEL | OCC | AREA | LOAD | OCC FIXTURES REQUIRED NUMBER OF STORIES: BASEMENT + 5 LEVELS ABOVE GRADE DRAWN BY: Author
GROUP FACTOR (M/W) CHECKED BY: Checker
WOMEN MEN DF OCCUPANCY TYPE: B, M
FLR1 | M |11,509SF | 200 | 29/29 | 2WC/1LAVS | 1WC/1UR/1LAVS | 1 STAMP:
CONSTRUCTION TYPE (ASSUMES MASS TIMBER): lIl-B (CBC TABLE 503, 506, 601)
FLR 1 B 23,636 SF 200 60/60 | 4WC/2LAVS | 2WC/1UR/1LAVS 1 (MAY CHANGE IF MATERALS CHANGE)
FLR2 | B |32502SF| 200 | 82/82 | 4WC/2LAVS | 2WC/1UR/2LAVS | 2 NOTE:
FLR3 | B |32248SF| 200 | 81/81 | 4WC/2LAVS | 2WC/1UR/2LAVS | 2 PROPOSED BUILDING TO BE FULLY SPRINKLERED. BASE FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM TO MEET NFPA13 REQUIREMENTS
FLR4 | B |27,970SF| 200 | 70/70 | 4WC/2LAVS | 2WC/1UR/1LAVS | 1 2019 CALIFORNIA BUILDING STANDARDS CODE (TITLE 24), EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2020: N OT F O R
« PART 1 - CALIFORNIA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE
FLR4 | B |27630SF| 200 | 70/70 | 4WC/2LAVS | 2WC/1UR/1LAVS | 1 - PART 2. CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE VOLUMES 1 AND 2
» PART 2.5 - CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL CODE
» PART 3 - CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE N
FIXTURES REQUIRED TOTAL | 392/392 [22 WC / 11 LAVS| 11 WC /6 UR/8LAVS | 8 » PART 4 - CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE 7 N
+ PART 5 - CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE L N
FIXTURES PROVIDED 22WC/11LAVS| 11 WC/6UR/BLAVS | 8 » PART 6. CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE - "
« PART 7 -VACANT/ NOT USED N AN
NOTES: + PART 8 - CALIFORNIA HISTORICAL BUILDING CODE . 7
1. REQUIREMENTS PER 2019 CPC TABLE 422.1. * PART 9 - CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE AN 7
2. SQUARE FEET AREAS SHOWN ARE USABLE SPACES LESS ACCESSORY AREAS (HALLWAYS, RESTROOMS, STAIR * PART 10 - CALIFORNIA EXISTING BUILDING CODE AN 7 PROJECT SITE .
ENCLOSURE, UTILITY ROOMS AND STORAGE ..) PER CPC TABLE A EXCEPTION + PART 11 - CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS CODE (CALGREEN CODE) NS SHEET NAME:
3 OCCUPANT LOAD FACTORS: » PART 12 - CALIFORNIA REFERENCED STANDARDS CODE v
A, ASSEMBLY: A2 30 SF » CAL/ OSHA - TITLE 8, 2019 ELEVATOR SAFETY CODE P ROJ E CT
B. OFFICE: B 200 SF » STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS AND OTHER APPLICABLE REGULATIONS ISSUED BY AGENCIES HAVING JURISDICTION
4. CPC2016-422.0-3 THE TOTAL NUMBER OF REQUIRED WATER CLOSETS FOR FEMALES SHALL BE NOT LESS OVER THE PROJECT. | N F O RM AT | O N
THAN THE TOTAL NUMBER OF REQUIRED WATER CLOSETS AND URINALS FOR MALES. [BSC] THIS + THE WORK SHALL MEET OR EXCEED THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE CODES ND REGULATIONS LISTED ABOVE, NCLUDING
REQUIREMENT SHALL NOT APPLY WHEN SINGLE OCCUPANCY TOILET FACILITIES ARE PROVIDED FOR EACH SUPPLEMENTS AND AMENDMENTS IN EFFECT AT THE TIME THE DOCUMENTS WERE ISSUED

SEXIN AN A OR E OCCUPANCY WITH AN OCCUPANT LOAD OF LESS THAN 50. EITHER THE REQUIRED URINAL
SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE OMITTED OR IF INSTALLED, THE URINAL SHALL NOT REQUIRE A SECOND WATER
CLOSET TO BE PROVIDED FOR THE FEMALE.

5. RESTROOMS ARE PROVIDED AS SINGLE-OCCUPANT FACILITIES. 50% ARE PROVIDED AS ACCESSIBLE.

SHEET NUMBER:
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1. SHEET NOTES AND KEY NOTES ARE FOR THE C+S SCOPE OF WORK AND ARE SPECIFIC TO THIS SHEET ONLY, UON
; LEVEL OCCUPANT LOAD | TOTAL NUMBER OF EXITS TOTAL EGRESS WIDTH TOTAL STAIR WIDTH
THE ITEMS BELOW ARE HIGHLIGHTS ONLY. ALL 2019 CBC REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE ADHERED TO. Code Plan-Occupancy Schedule - Basement OFFICE [<—— ROOMTYPE CODE ROOM TAG NEW PARTITION, SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR PARTITION TYPE
2. THE OCCUPANCIES FOR THE TENANT SPACES WERE CALCULATED PER CBC TABLE 1004.1.2. FACTOR =0.15 FACTOR = 0.2 Occupancyle—— OCCUPANCY TYPE
3. REQUIRED EXITS ARE PLACED AT LEAST 1/3 THE CALCULATED DISTANCE FROM THE FARTHEST POINTS OF THE NEW NAME OCCUPANCY | AREA (SF) | LOAD FACTOR | OCCUPANT LOAD 17100 LOAD FACTOR
SPACE. (CBC SECTION 1007.1.1 EXCEPTION 2). REQUIRED | PROVIDED | REQUIRED | PROVIDED | REQUIRED | PROVIDED ~ e 1-HOUR RATED PARTITION, SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR PARTITION TYPE
4. MAXIMUM EXIT TRAVEL DISTANCE IS 250'-0" FOR A OCCUPANCY AND 300'-0" FOR B OCCUPANCY; CBC TABLE 1017.2. BASEMENT 463 OCC 3 3 70" 108" 93" 180" MPOE B A5 300 5 150 SF |« ROOM AREA
5. EGRESS WIDTH CALCULATIONS FOR OPENINGS AND STAIRS IS BASEB UPON CBC, SECTION 1005.3.1 AND 1005.3.2. OPEN PARKING B 35307 SF 100 254 15| 1 l«—— NO.OF REQD EXITS
6.  EXCEPTION 1 FLR 1 474 0CC 3 3 72" 72" 95" 120" T — 2 - HOUR RATED PARTITION, SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR PARTITION TYPES
- EXIT OPENING WIDTH FACTOR = 0.15 X OCCUPANT LOAD EB%II/\'AB'NG WATER B 451 SF 300 2
- STAIR WIDTH FACTOR = 0.2 X OCCUPANT LOAD
NOTES:
7. EGRESS WIDTH AND EXIT COMPONENTS IS BASED UPON CBC SECTION 1005.3. © GALCULATIONS IN THIS TABLE ARE BASED ON 2019 CBC SECTION 1005.3 36182 SF 358 CALCULATED OCCUPANCY LOAD T1 AREA NON-RATED
8. THE NUMBER OF REQUIRED EXITS IS BASED UPON CBC TABLE 1006.2.1. > EGRESS WIDTHS BASED ON CBC SECTION 1005.3.1 AND 1005.3.2
9. REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE FOR DOOR AND FRAME TYPES, RATINGS, SIZE AND HARDWARE TYPES. : -9 -9
10. AL DOORS SHALL HAVE CLEAR WIDTH NOT LESS LESS THAN 32" PER GBC SECTION 1010.1.1, UON. 3. EGRESS WIDTH MEETS CBC SECTION 1005.5 FOR DISTRIBUTION OF MINIMUM WIDTH AND REQUIRED CAPACITY ﬁ 0CC LOAD SERVED
1. PROVIDE TEMPORARY FIRE EXTINGUISHERS FOR C+S SCOPE OR WORK. LOCATE A MAXIMUM OF 75 FEET FROM ANY )\ REQD WIDTH EGRESS LOADS/WIDTHS FOR EXIT OPENING AND STAIR
12. LOCATION WITHIN THE PROJECT AREA AND 100 FEET BETWEEN INDIVIDUAL FEC UNITS; 3,000 SF PER CABINET. LOCATE Code Plan-Occupancy Schedule - Level 1 1 - HOUR RATED ROOM
UNITS WHERE SHOWN OR AS DIRECTED BY THE FIRE MARSHAL. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL COMPLY WITH 2019 CBC PROVIDED WIDTH
SECTION 906 AND TABLE 906.3.1. FIRE NAME OCCUPANCY | AREA (SF) | LOAD FACTOR | OCCUPANT LOAD OPENING OR STAIR (WHERE INDICATED)
EXTINGUISHERS TO BE MOUNTED ON FREE STANDING PEDESTALS. LARSEN'S MP5 WITH RATING 2A 10B:C, 5 LBS CAPACITY.
S s e o v L :
: - ELECTRICAL ROOM B 1556 SF
15.  PROVIDE STAIRWELL TACTILE EXIT SIGNAGE PER CODE REQUIREMENT. REFER TO TACTILE SIGNAGE NOTES (2019 CBC OFFICCE CALROO 5 1 3222 iF fgg 1 32 (SEE EXIT WIDTH CALCS AT POINT OF EGRESS CHART) 2 - HOUR RATED ROOM
SECTION 1023.9 AND 11B-504.8). REFER TO ENLARGED STAIR PLANS.
16.  ALL INTERIOR TACTILE EGRESS SIGNAGE TO BE PROVIDE DURING FUTURE TI PHASE. OFFICE LOBBY A3 1780 SF 15 119
17.  ALLFIRE PROTECTION EQUIPMENT AND ROOMS CONTAINING CONTROLS FOR AIR-CONDITIONING SYSTEMS, SPRINKLER RESTROOMS B 587 SF 100 6 « REQUIRED POINT OF EGRESS
RISERS AND VALVES, OR OTHER SUPPRESSION OR CONTROL ELEMENTS SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY APPROVED SIGNAGE RETAIL 1 M 1768 SF
AND ACCESSIBLE BY FIRE DEPARTMENT PER SECTION 509, 2019 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE. COORDINATE SIGNAGE RETAIL 2 v 1641 SF = 3 EXIT ROUTE SIGNAGE
REQUIREMENTS AND ACCESS WITH LOCAL FIRE MARSHAL JURISDICTION. < - PATH OF EGRESS ROUTE A ) EXIT
18.  PROVIDE EMERGENCY VOICE/ALARM COMMUNICATION SYSTEM. RETAIL 3 M 2144 SF 50 43 < TACTILE SIGNAGE. "EXIT" (SEE DETAIL 11/A36.1)
19, THE MAXIMUM REQUIRED EXIT SEPARATION IS BASED UPON CBC, SECTION 1007.1. RETAIL 4 M 2444 SF S0 49 ‘ )
20.  RESTROOM FIXTURE CALCULATION BASED UPON 2019 CPC CODE: RETAIL 5 B 4086 SF 100 41 o— — — 22418 _ _ _ _g MAX DIAGONAL DISTANCE - TACTILE SIGNAGE: "EXIT ROUTE" (SEE DETAIL 11/A9.6.1)
g' igg/kj ”;EBAESE §§5$£§§93%%(IIT§\ IBNLthzSgs' USABLE SPACES, LESS ACCESSORY AREAS, (HALLWAYS, CIRCULATION TRANSFORMER ROOM 5 202 5F ad ! A, DIAGONAL DISTACE
" RESTROOM, STAIR ENCLOSURE, UTILITY/STORAGE ROOMS, PER TABLE A EXCEPTION. ' ’ TRANSFORMER ROOM B 262 SF 300 1 O 1Al 5T SEZF?AELX'TI_ON S ROVISED® ACTUAL EXIT SEPARATION, CBC SECTION 1007.1.1, EXCEPTION 2 - TACTILE SIGNAGE: " EXIT STAIR DOWN" (SEE DETAIL 11/A9.6.1)
C. OCCUPANCY LOAD FACTORS USED INCLUDE: TRASHROOM B 1142 SF 300 4
- ASSEMBLY: A2, A3 = 1/30 31529 SF 443 D] OCCUPANT LOAD SIGN TO BE MINIMUM 8-1/2 X 11” WITH CONTRASTING
- BUSINESS: B = 1/200 BLOCK CAPITAL LETTERS NOT LESS THAN 3/4” HIGH AND 1/16” STROKE.
21, ALLREQUIRED OCCUPANCY SEPARATIONS FOR THE FUTURE MIXED OCCUPANCY ZONES TO BE DETERMINED DURING THE SIGN SHALL INDICATE USE OF ROOM AND ADDRESS OF OCCUPANCY
FUTURE Tl SCOPE OF WORK. e o o ommmmn 0o 0 e e o o - COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL, (MAX 100 FEET PER CBC
TBL1006.3.2(2) [PH] PANIC HARDWARE REQUIRED FOR NON-RATED DOORS
KEYN OTE S ----------------------- MAXIMUM EXIT TRAVEL DISTANCE ROUTE (MAX 300 FEET [PHR] PANIC HARDWARE - RATED REQUIRED FOR RATED DOORS
PER CBC TBL 1017.2)
> KEY NOTE SYMBOL USED ON DRAWINGS CR- ELECTRONIC CARD READER DEVICE

[C9!
(09!
<)
2

TRAVEL ROUTE AND DISTANCE TO NEAREST FEC (MAX 75")

ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN WITH
DIRECTIONAL ARROWS (WHERE
SHOWN)

ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCE / EXIT WITH ADA COMPLIANT SIGNAGE

FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET - RECESSED MOUNTED, UON

FIRE EXTINGUISHER SEPARATION - ACCESS RADIUS
RANGE OF 75" MAXIMUM
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1. SHEET NOTES AND KEY NOTES ARE FOR THE C+S SCOPE OF WORK AND ARE SPECIFIC TO THIS SHEET ONLY, UON
THE ITEMS BELOW ARE HIGHLIGHTS ONLY. ALL 2019 CBC REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE ADHERED TO. LEVEL OCCUPANTLOAD | TOTAL NUMBER OFEXITS |  TOTAL EGRESS WIDTH TOTAL STAIR WIDTH Code Plan-Occupancy Schedule - Level 2 OFFICE |<——— ROOMTYPE CODE ROOM TAG NEW PARTITION, SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR PARTITION TYPE
2. THE OCCUPANCIES FOR THE TENANT SPACES WERE CALCULATED PER CBC TABLE 1004.1.2. FACTOR = 015 FACTOR = 02 Occupancy<— OCCUPANCY TYPE
3. REQUIRED EXITS ARE PLACED AT LEAST 1/3 THE CALCULATED DISTANCE FROM THE FARTHEST POINTS OF THE NEW =Y =0
NAME OCCUPANCY [ AREA (SF) [ LOAD FACTOR |OCCUPANT LOAD 1/100 |«——— LOAD FACTOR
SPACE. (CBC SECTION 1007.1.1 EXCEPTION 2). REQUIRED PROVIDED REQUIRED PROVIDED REQUIRED PROVIDED 150 SF ———— 1-HOUR RATED PARTITION, SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR PARTITION TYPE
4. MAXIMUM EXIT TRAVEL DISTANCE IS 250-0" FOR A OCCUPANCY AND 300-0" FOR B OCCUPANCY: CBC TABLE 1017.2. <« ROOM AREA
5, EGRESS WIDTH CALCULATIONS FOR OPENINGS AND STAIRS IS BASEB UPON CBC, SECTION 1005.3.1 AND 1005.3.2. FLR2 316 OCC 3 3 48" 108" 63" 180" OFFICE B 31169 SF 100 312 15| 1 l«—— NO.OF REQD EXITS
6.  EXCEPTION 1 FIR3 314 0CC 3 3 P o o 50 RESTROOM B 453 SF 100 5 T 2 - HOUR RATED PARTITION, SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR PARTITION TYPES
- EXIT OPENING WIDTH FACTOR = 0.15 X OCCUPANT LOAD 31622 SF 317
- STAIR WIDTH FACTOR = 0.2 X OCCUPANT LOAD
7. EGRESS WIDTH AND EXIT COMPONENTS IS BASED UPON CBC SECTION 1005.3. NOTES: CALCULATED OCCUPANCY LOAD TI AREA NON-RATED
8. THE NUMBER OF REQUIRED EXITS IS BASED UPON CBC TABLE 1006.2.1. 1. CALCULATIONS IN THIS TABLE ARE BASED ON 2019 CBC SECTION 1005.3
9. REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE FOR DOOR AND FRAME TYPES, RATINGS, SIZE AND HARDWARE TYPES. 2. EGRESS WIDTHS BASED ON CBC SECTION 1005.3.1 AND 1005.3.2
10.  ALL DOORS SHALL HAVE CLEAR WIDTH NOT LESS LESS THAN 32" PER CBC SECTION 1010.1.1, UON. 3. EGRESS WIDTH MEETS CBC SECTION 1005.5 FOR DISTRIBUTION OF MINIMUM WIDTH AND REQUIRED CAPACITY ﬁ OCC LOAD SERVED
1. PROVIDE TEMPORARY FIRE EXTINGUISHERS FOR C+S SCOPE OR WORK. LOCATE A MAXIMUM OF 75 FEET FROM ANY .\ REQD WIDTH EGRESS LOADS/WIDTHS FOR EXIT OPENING AND STAIR
12 LOCATION WITHIN THE PROJECT AREA AND 100 FEET BETWEEN INDIVIDUAL FEC UNITS: 3,000 SF PER CABINET. LOCATE 1 -HOUR RATED ROOM . o
UNITS WHERE SHOWN OR AS DIRECTED BY THE FIRE MARSHAL. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL COMPLY WITH 2019 CBC PROVIDED WIDTH SCALE: As indicated
SECTION 906 AND TABLE 906.3.1. FIRE Code Plan-Occunancy Schedule - Level 3 OPENING OR STAIR (WHERE INDICATED)
EXTINGUISHERS TO BE MOUNTED ON FREE STANDING PEDESTALS. LARSEN'S MP5 WITH RATING 2A 10B:C, 5 LBS CAPACITY. pancy PROJECT NUMBER: 0000000.00
13. SIGNAGE SHALL COMPLY WITH CBC 11B-703 FOR SIGNAGE. NAME OCCUPANCY I AREA (SF) I LOAD FACTOR | OCCUPANT LOAD DRAWN BY: Auth
14, PROVIDE SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY AT FRONT ENTRANCE. EGRESS LOADS/WIDTHS FOR EXIT OPENING AND STAIR ) HOUR RATED ROOM : uthor
15,  PROVIDE STAIRWELL TACTILE EXIT SIGNAGE PER CODE REQUIREMENT. REFER TO TACTILE SIGNAGE NOTES (2019 CBC (SEE EXIT WIDTH CALCS AT POINT OF EGRESS CHART) -HOU 00 CHECKED BY: Checker
SECTION 1023.9 AND 11B-504.8). REFER TO ENLARGED STAIR PLANS. OFFICE B 30944 SF 100 310
16.  ALL INTERIOR TACTILE EGRESS SIGNAGE TO BE PROVIDE DURING FUTURE Tl PHASE. RESTROOM B 453 SF 100 5 STAMP:
17. ALL FIRE PROTECTION EQUIPMENT AND ROOMS CONTAINING CONTROLS FOR AIR-CONDITIONING SYSTEMS, SPRINKLER 31397 SF 315 « REQUIRED POINT OF EGRESS '
RISERS AND VALVES, OR OTHER SUPPRESSION OR CONTROL ELEMENTS SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY APPROVED SIGNAGE
AND ACCESSIBLE BY FIRE DEPARTMENT PER SECTION 509, 2019 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE. COORDINATE SIGNAGE EXIT ROUTE SIGNAGE
REQUIREMENTS AND ACCESS WITH LOCAL FIRE MARSHAL JURISDICTION. < - PATH OF EGRESS ROUTE A . YT
18.  PROVIDE EMERGENCY VOICE/ALARM COMMUNICATION SYSTEM. < TACTILE SIGNAGE: "EXIT" (SEE DETAIL 11/A9.6.1)
19.  THE MAXIMUM REQUIRED EXIT SEPARATION IS BASED UPON CBC, SECTION 1007.1. 24 118" -
20.  RESTROOM FIXTURE CALCULATION BASED UPON 2019 CPC CODE: o— — — -22-418 P MAX DIAGONAL DISTANCE | ER | - TACTILE SIGNAGE: "EXIT ROUTE" (SEE DETAIL 11/A9.6.1)
A. REQUIREMENTS PER 1029 CPC TABLE 422.1. MAX. DIAGONAL DISTANCE
B. AREA SQUARE FOOTAGE SHOWN INCLUDES USABLE SPACES, LESS ACCESSORY AREAS, (HALLWAYS, CIRCULATION, . . \
RESTROOM, STAIR ENCLOSURE, UTILITY/STORAGE ROOMS, PER TABLE A EXCEPTION. O 1Al BT SEE AE{‘I\WN S HOVIGES® ACTUAL EXIT SEPARATION, CBC SECTION 1007.1.1, EXCEPTION 2 - TACTILE SIGNAGE: " EXIT STAIR DOWN" (SEE DETAIL 11/A9.6.1)
C. OCCUPANCY LOAD FACTORS USED INCLUDE: 5
- ASSEMBLY: A2, A3 = 1/30 OCCUPANT LOAD SIGN TO BE MINIMUM 8-1/2 “X 11” WITH CONTRASTING
- BUSINESS: B = 1/200 BLOCK CAPITAL LETTERS NOT LESS THAN 3/4” HIGH AND 1/16” STROKE.
21, ALL REQUIRED OCCUPANCY SEPARATIONS FOR THE FUTURE MIXED OCCUPANCY ZONES TO BE DETERMINED DURING THE SIGN SHALL INDICATE USE OF ROOM AND ADDRESS OF OCCUPANCY
FUTURE TI SCOPE OF WORK. o oo o 0o c ammmn o o o e COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL, (MAX 100 FEET PER CBC
TBL1006.3.2(2) [PH] PANIC HARDWARE REQUIRED FOR NON-RATED DOORS
KEYN OTE S ----------------------- MAXIMUM EXIT TRAVEL DISTANCE ROUTE (MAX 300 FEET [PHR] PANIC HARDWARE - RATED REQUIRED FOR RATED DOORS SHEET NAME:
PER CBC TBL 1017.2) :
> KEY NOTE SYMBOL USED ON DRAWINGS CR- ELECTRONIC CARD READER DEVICE S E C O N D AN D T H I R D
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TRAVEL ROUTE AND DISTANCE TO NEAREST FEC (MAX 75")

ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN WITH
DIRECTIONAL ARROWS (WHERE

SHOWN)

ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCE / EXIT WITH ADA COMPLIANT SIGNAGE

FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET - RECESSED MOUNTED, UON

FIRE EXTINGUISHER SEPARATION - ACCESS RADIUS

RANGE OF 75" MAXIMUM

FLOOR CODE PLANS
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1. SHEET NOTES AND KEY NOTES ARE FOR THE C+S SCOPE OF WORK AND ARE SPECIFIC TO THIS SHEET ONLY, UON
THE ITEMS BELOW ARE HIGHLIGHTS ONLY. ALL 2019 CBC REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE ADHERED TO. LEVEL OCCUPANT LOAD | TOTAL NUMBER OF EXITS TOTAL EGRESS WIDTH TOTAL STAIR WIDTH Code Plan-Occupancy Schedule - Level 4 OFFICE |« ROOM TYPE CODE ROOM TAG NEW PARTITION, SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR PARTITION TYPE
2. THE OCCUPANCIES FOR THE TENANT SPACES WERE CALCULATED PER CBC TABLE 1004.1.2. EACTOR = 045 FACTOR = 0.2 Occupancy<— OCCUPANCY TYPE
3. REQUIRED EXITS ARE PLACED AT LEAST 1/3 THE CALCULATED DISTANCE FROM THE FARTHEST POINTS OF THE NEW =0 =0 NAME OCCUPANCY | AREA (SF) | LOAD FACTOR | OCCUPANT LOAD 17100 LOAD FACTOR
SPACE. (CBC SECTION 1007.1.1 EXCEPTION 2). REQUIRED PROVIDED REQUIRED PROVIDED REQUIRED PROVIDED 150 SF ———— 1- HOUR RATED PARTITION, SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR PARTITION TYPE
4, MAXIMUM EXIT TRAVEL DISTANCE IS 250-0" FOR A OCCUPANCY AND 300-0" FOR B OCCUPANCY:; CBC TABLE 1017.2. < ROOM AREA
5. EGRESS WIDTH CALCULATIONS FOR OPENINGS AND STAIRS IS BASEB UPON CBC, SECTION 1005.3.1 AND 1005.3.2. FLR 4 4910CC 2 13 35.4" 900" NA NA OFFICE B 27027 SF 100 271 15| 1 e NO.OF REQD EXITS
6.  EXCEPTION 1 FLRs 147000 ) ) 22.05" - 204" - RESTROOM B 453 SF 100 5 e —r 2 - HOUR RATED PARTITION, SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR PARTITION TYPES
- EXIT OPENING WIDTH FACTOR =0.15 X OCCUPANT LOAD . . TERRACE A2 3214 SF 15 215
- STAIR WIDTH FACTOR = 0.2 X OCCUPANT LOAD TERRACE v 814 SF 15 =
7. EGRESS WIDTH AND EXIT COMPONENTS IS BASED UPON CBC SECTION 1005.3. NOTES: TERRACE A2 667 SF 15 45 CALCULATED OCCUPANCY LOAD TI AREA NON-RATED
8. THE NUMBER OF REQUIRED EXITS IS BASED UPON CBC TABLE 1006.2.1. 1. CALCULATIONS IN THIS TABLE ARE BASED ON 2019 CBC SECTION 1005.3
9. REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE FOR DOOR AND FRAME TYPES, RATINGS, SIZE AND HARDWARE TYPES. 2. EGRESS WIDTHS BASED ON CBC SECTION 1005.3.1 AND 1005.3.2 32206 SF 593
10.  ALLDOORS SHALL HAVE CLEAR WIDTH NOT LESS LESS THAN 32" PER CBC SECTION 1010.1.1, UON. 3. EGRESS WIDTH MEETS CBC SECTION 1005.5 FOR DISTRIBUTION OF MINIMUM WIDTH AND REQUIRED CAPACITY ﬁ OCC LOAD SERVED
1. PROVIDE TEMPORARY FIRE EXTINGUISHERS FOR C+S SCOPE OR WORK. LOCATE A MAXIMUM OF 75 FEET FROM ANY pa— REQD WIDTH EGRESS LOADS/WIDTHS FOR EXIT OPENING AND STAIR
12. LOCATION WITHIN THE PROJECT AREA AND 100 FEET BETWEEN INDIVIDUAL FEC UNITS: 3,000 SF PER CABINET. LOCATE 1 -HOUR RATED ROOM _ ,
UNITS WHERE SHOWN OR AS DIRECTED BY THE FIRE MARSHAL. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL COMPLY WITH 2019 CBC PROVIDED WIDTH SCALE: As indicated
SECTION 906 AND TABLE 906.3.1. FIRE OPENING OR STAIR (WHERE INDICATED)
EXTINGUISHERS TO BE MOUNTED ON FREE STANDING PEDESTALS. LARSEN'S MP5 WITH RATING 2A 10B:C, 5 LBS CAPACITY. .
’ PROJECT NUMBER: 0000000.00
13, SIGNAGE SHALL COMPLY WITH CBC 11B-703 FOR SIGNAGE. DRAVN BY h
14, PROVIDE SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY AT FRONT ENTRANCE. EGRESS LOADS/WIDTHS FOR EXIT OPENING AND STAIR : uthor
Code Plan-O Schedule - Level 5
15, PROVIDE STARWELL TACTILE EXIT SIGNAGE PER CODE REQUIREMENT. REFER TO TACTILE SIGNAGE NOTES (2019 CBC ode Flan-oclpancy schedule - Leve (SEE EXIT WIDTH CALCS AT POINT OF EGRESS CHART) 2-HOUR RATED ROOM CHECKED BY: Checker
SECTION 1023.9 AND 11B-504.8). REFER TO ENLARGED STAIR PLANS. NANE OCCUPANCY | AREA (SF) | LOAD FACTOR | OCCUPANT LOAD
16.  ALLINTERIOR TACTILE EGRESS SIGNAGE TO BE PROVIDE DURING FUTURE Tl PHASE. STAMP:
17. ALL FIRE PROTECTION EQUIPMENT AND ROOMS CONTAINING CONTROLS FOR AIR-CONDITIONING SYSTEMS, SPRINKLER « REQUIRED POINT OF EGRESS '
RISERS AND VALVES, OR OTHER SUPPRESSION OR CONTROL ELEMENTS SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY APPROVED SIGNAGE OFFICE B 21027 SF 100 211
AND ACCESSIBLE BY FIRE DEPARTMENT PER SECTION 509, 2019 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE. COORDINATE SIGNAGE RESTROOM B 453 SF 100 5 EXIT ROUTE SIGNAGE
REQUIREMENTS AND ACCESS WITH LOCAL FIRE MARSHAL JURISDICTION. TERRACE A2 1061 SF 15 71 < - PATH OF EGRESS ROUTE A ) - EX|T
18.  PROVIDE EMERGENCY VOICE/ALARM COMMUNICATION SYSTEM. TERRACE v a11 SF 15 57 < TACTILE SIGNAGE: "EXIT" (SEE DETAIL 11/A9.6-1)
19.  THE MAXIMUM REQUIRED EXIT SEPARATION IS BASED UPON CBC, SECTION 1007.1. 20383 SF 200 ‘ )
20.  RESTROOM FIXTURE CALCULATION BASED UPON 2019 CPC CODE: o— — — R4 _ _ _ _g MAX DIAGONAL DISTANCE - TACTILE SIGNAGE: "EXIT ROUTE" (SEE DETAIL 11/A9.6.1)
A. REQUIREMENTS PER 1029 CPC TABLE 422.1. MAX. DIAGONAL DISTANCE
B. AREA SQUARE FOOTAGE SHOWN INCLUDES USABLE SPACES, LESS ACCESSORY AREAS, (HALLWAYS, CIRCULATION, Do . \
RESTROOM, STAIR ENCLOSURE, UTILITY/STORAGE ROOMS, PER TABLE A EXCEPTION. O rinl 5T S-EZPZA;-?‘}-\WN S HOVIGES® ACTUAL EXIT SEPARATION, CBC SECTION 1007.1.1, EXCEPTION 2 - TACTILE SIGNAGE: " EXIT STAIR DOWN" (SEE DETAIL 11/A3.6.1)
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SITE

4TH & RAILROAD - AFFORDABLE HOUSING PROJECT

SITE MAP 4

4TH & S RAILROAD AVE
SAN MATEO, CA 94401

UNIT AND AREA SUMMARY JOB: 4th & Railroad, San Mateo
Date 02/10/2022
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: TYPE IIA O/ TYPE IA
FLOORS: 5 WOOD OVER 2 CONCRETE
UNIT TYPE NAME DESCRIB Unit Net Rentable Unit Rentable Area
1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH 5TH 6TH 7TH ROOF Total by Type
STUDIO S1.0 STUDIO 410 2 2 2 2 2 10 17% 4,100
S1.1 STUDIO 408 3 3 5% 1,224
S1.2 STUDIO 408 2 2 3% 816
STUDIO SUB-TOTAL 0 5 2 2 2 2 2 0 13 22% 6,140
1 BEDROOM A1.0 INSIDE CORNER 1 BDRM 642 1 1 1 1 1 1 6 10% 3,852
A1 INSIDE CORNER 1 BDRM 512 1 1 2% 512
A2.0 INSIDE CORNER 1 BDRM 654 1 1 1 1 1 1 6 10% 3,924
1 BDRM SUB-TOTAL 0 3 2 2 2 2 2 0 13 22% 8,288
2 BEDROOM B1.0 2 BDRM/ 1 BATH 817 1 1 1 1 1 5 8% 4,085
B2.0 2 BDRM/ 1 BATH 847 1 1 1 1 1 5 8% 4,235
B2.1 2 BDRM/ 1 BATH 852 1 1 2% 852
B3.0 2 BDRM/ 1 BATH 760 1 1 1 1 1 5 8% 3,800
B3.1 2 BDRM/ 1 BATH 834 1 1 2% 834
2 BDRM SUB-TOTAL 0 2 3 3 3 3 3 0 17 28% 13,806
3 BEDROOM C1.0 3 BDRM/ 2 BATH 1,126 1 1 1 1 1 5 8% 5,630
C1.1 3 BDRM/ 2 BATH 1,129 1 1 2% 1,129
C2.0 3 BDRM/ 2 BATH 1,120 1 1 1 1 1 5 8% 5,600
Cc2.1 3 BDRM/ 2 BATH 1,123 1 1 2% 1,123
C3.0 3 BDRM/ 2 BATH 1,229 1 1 1 1 1 5 8% 6,145
3 BDRM SUB-TOTAL 0 2 3 3 3 3 3 0 17 28% 19,627
TOTAL UNITS Avg SqFt \ 798 \ 0 12 10 10 10 10 10 0 60 100% 47,361
Net rentable residential area is measured center of demising wall, ext face of stud of ext wall, ext face of stud of corridor wall, excl decks
Net rentable Residential by floor (excl decks) 0 7,786 8,015 8,015 8,015 8,015 8,015 0 47,861
Gross area by floor (footprint minus net rentable, excl decks) 4,265 222 1,143 1,143 1,143 1,143 1,143 0 10,202
Residential Amenities 0
Lobby 726 726
Leasing Office 207 207
Resident Services Office 387 387
Youth Room 357 357
Maintenance 268 268
Trash Room 595 595
Storage 809 809
Amenity Room 777 77
Laundry 373 373
Elevator Control Room 88
Self Help for the Elderly 0
Dining Room 2,053 2,053
Prep Kitchen 433 433
Men's Restroom 303 303
Women's Restroom 303 303
Self Help Offices 435 435
HiCap Offices 408 408
Total Gross 11,637 9,158 9,158 9,158 9,158 9,158 9,158 0 66,585
Landscape Amenities
Terrace \ 3,048 3,048
THE PROPOSED PROJECT IS AN 100% AFFORDABLE, FAMILY-FRIENDLY
RESIDENTIAL BUILDING WITH SUBTERRANEAN PARKING, GROUND FLOOR
CIVIC SPACE FOR THE LOCAL NON-PROFIT, "SELF-HELP FOR THE
ELDERLY.” THE PROJECT CONSISTS OF THE ELEMENTS DESCRIBED
BELOW:
* 60 RESIDENTIAL DWELLING UNITS (SEE STATISTICS FOR MORE
INFORMATION)
* ALL RESIDENTIAL UNITS ARE ADAPTABLE (ACCESSIBLE PER CHAPTER
11A). UNITS ABOVE AND BELOW THE GROUND FLOOR ARE ACCESSIBLE
VIA ELEVATOR.
* SELF-HELP FOR THE ELDERLY PROGRAM ON GROUND FLOOR WITH A
FLEXIBLE OPEN AREA, ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES, AND OTHER SUPPORT
SPACES.
« PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL BUILDING IS 5-STORIES OF TYPE IIIA WOOD APPLICANT / OWNER: LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT:
FRAMED CONSTRUCTION OVER 2-STORIES OF TYPE IA CONCRETE DTSM TALBOTS VENTURE, LLC180 PLACE

PODIUM.

* ALL PUBLIC AREAS AND CORRIDORS ARE ACCESSIBLE PER CHAPTER

11A.

* ALL PORTIONS OF THE PROJECT ARE FULLY SPRINKLERED PER 903.3.1.1
/ NFPA 13. ALL REFERENCES TO "AUTOMATIC SPRINKLERS SYSTEM" MEAN
"PER 903.3.1.1 / NFPA 13."
+« SUBTERRANEAN PARKING LEVEL IS ENCLOSED AND MECHANICALLY

VENTILATED (PARKING LEVEL IS PART OF OFFICE BUILDING PORTION OF

THIS SUBMITTAL)

« AMENITY SPACES FOR RESIDENTS ARE LOCATED ON LEVELS 1 AND 2,
INCLUDING A YOUTH ROOM, LAUNDRY ROOM, AND LARGE LANDSCAPED
TERRACE WITH SEATING AREAS, PLANTINGS AND PLAY STRUCTURES

* PROJECT INCLUDES RELEVANT SITE WORK, INCLUDING EXCAVATION,
GRADING, PAVING, LANDSCAPING, AND UTILITY CONNECTIONS AS
REQUIRED FOR A COMPLETE PROJECT.
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